Two Man Championship-Open Division

Year | Champion Team Runner-Up Team Site Score
The Jack Geiss Trophy
2025 | St Louis CC Justin Bryant/Sam Migdal Glen Echo CC Michael Becker/Drew Pranger Bellerive 63
2024 | Meadowbrook Chad Niezing/Patrick Riordan Quincy Andrew Boudreau/Ryan Schuenke Greenbriar 63
2023 | Lake Forest Zach Holland/Erik Peyton Sunset CC Zach Decker/Dan Greiner Sunset 69
Meadowbrook Brett Meeske/Steve Shuert
Forest Hills Scott Lambert/David Kirkman
Bogey Hills Nick Eaker/Fabian Oeschele
2022 | Algonquin GC Shawn Jasper & Jamie Froedge Fox Run Andrew Gainey & Dan Marsh St. Clair 60
2021 | Westborough Sean Brennan/Kevin Shapiro Bogey Hills 1J Reidelberger/Ryan Behrmann Quincy 66
2020 | Old Hickory Tony Gumper-Adam Tomicich Lake Forest Mark Kennon-Justin Augustein Glen Echo 64
2019 | St. Louis Bob Gast-Ross Millman Old Hickory Chris Kovach-Ryan Keller St. Clair 67
2019 Norwood Hills Sam Migdal-Lou Brock Jr.
2018 | Old Warson Dan Erick-Adam Stamper Meadowbrook Brett Meeske-Dan Kelley Quincy 66
2017 | Bogey Hills Jeremy Heidelberger-Ryan Behrman | Old Hickory Dan Erick-Chris Kovach Forest Hills 67
2016 | Glen Echo Nathan Calcari-Darren Stoffel Meadowbrook Jack Eisenbeis-Toby Martin St. Louis 64
2015 | Rain Out Westwood
2014 | Meadowbrook Steve Shuert - Eli Grant Bellerive Phil Caster - Brian Lovett Glen Echo 63
2014 Norwood Hills Patrick Britt - Phil Caravia
2014 Persimmon Wds Joe Timpose jr. - John Hughes
2014 Westborough Kevin Wellington - Heath Peters
2013 | Sunset Hills Justin Beaston - Steve Hyten Bellerive Brian Lovett - Phil Caster Sunset Hills 68
2012 | Norwood David Johnson - Brian Craig Glen Echo Patrick Notestine Jr.-Darren Stoffel Old Warson 65
2011 | St. Louis Bill Dewitt III - Jack Eisenbeis Bellerive Andy Frost - Bill Cady Lake Forest 70
2010 | Old Hawthorne Scott Sasek - Trenton Monnig Fox Run Patrick Riordan - Darren Lundgren Westborough 62
2009 | Fox Run Buddy Allen - Darren Lundgren Sunset Hills Kyle Viehl - Ken Highlander Lockhaven 67
2008 | Fox Run Buddy Allen - Darren Lundgren Sunset Hills Joe Malench - Ken Highlander Forest Hills 69
2007 | Norwood Skip Berkmeyer - David Estes Bogey Hills Joff Johnson - Jeremy Reidelberger Sunset 70
2006 | Persimmon Scott Edwards - John Hughes Old Hickory Terry Yake - Joe Timpone Persimmon 66
2006 Norwood Hills Skip Berkmeyer - David Estes
2005 | Norwood Skip Berkmeyer - David Estes Fox Run Darrel Huisinga - Bob Klassen Meadowbrook 67
2005 Legends David Pfeil - Matt Hines
2005 Players Club Bill Behr - Don Dupske
2005 Persimmon Wds John Hughes - Robert Meeh
2005 Algonquin Jim Bennett - Dennis Walter
2004 | Norwood Skip Berkmeyer - David Estes Bellerive Andy Frost - Bodie Marx Old Hickory 69
2003 | St. Clair Kevin Goalby - Ryan Florek Lake Forest Mel Rector - Scott Cantwell St. Louis 67
2002 | St. Clair Ryan Florek - Joe Riley Players Club Bill Behr - Don Dupske Fox Run 68
2001 | St. Clair Ryan Florek - Joe Riley Fox Run Don Brockman - Bill Wunderlich Bellerive 72
2000 | Bellerive Andy Frost - Scott Thomas Glen Echo Tom Luber - Tim Mitchell Glen Echo 65
1999 | Sunset Hills Ken Highlander - Scott Carson Sunset Hills Bogey Hills 68
1998 | Sunset Hills Ken Highlander-Paul Thalha’mr Bellerive Bodie Marx - Dan Leary III Old Warson 72
1997 | Lake Forest Dave Fahrenhorst - Dan Kelley Norwood Hills Gary Siegfried - Bill Staples Lake Forest 71
1997 Whitmoor Gordon Long - Jim Staskiel
1997 Bogey Hills Jack Gorsuch - Dennis Osborne
1996 | Bogey Hills Jack Gorsuch - Dennis Osborne Meadowbrook Mike Kootman - Bill Bender St. Albans 68
1995 | Norwood Don Bliss - Denny Moore Forest Hills David Abel - Ray DeRiggi Forest Hills 69
1994 | Bellerive Tim Crowley - Ed Costigan Norwood Hills Bob Beckmann - David Estes The Legends 69
1993 | Sunset Jim Schlittler - Craig Spitzfaden Bogey Hills Dennis Osborne - Mike Vose Sunset 69
1992 | Bellerive Tim Crowley - Bob Mason St. Clair Mark Boyajian - Don Bixby St. Louis 70
1991 | St. Clair Mark Boyajian - Don Bixby Sunset Mark Erickson - Craig Spitzfaden Lockhaven 69
1990 | Lockhaven Greg Lilly - Jack Helmkamp Bellerive Jim & Bob Mason Glen Echo 67
1989 | Norwood Bill Staples - Gary Siegfried Glen Echo Roger Wynkoop - Jim Hodapp Sunset Hills 68
1989 Sunset Hills Ken Highlander - Joe Malench
1988 | Glen Echo Roger Wynkoop - Jim Hodapp Sunset Hills Jim & Alex Vandiver Cherry Hills 67
1988 Norwood Frank Hayes - Bunky Schmidt
The Corney Schnecko Memorial Trophy
1987 |Bogey Hills Don Hackmann - Jim Gittleman Bogey Hills 70

0000001



Year
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1982

1981
1980
1980

1980

1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1974

1974
1974

1973
1973

1973

1972
1971
1971

1970
1969
1969

1969

1968
1968

1967
1966
1965
1964
1964

1963
1962
1961

1960
1959
1958
1957
1957

1957

1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951

1950
1950
1949
1948
1948

Champion
Greenbriar
Westborough
Sunset
Normandie

Bellerive

Westborough

Bellerive

Westborough
Sunset

St. Clair
Greenbriar
Norwood

Greenbriar

Norwood

Greenbriar
Sunset Hills

St. Clair
Normandie

Westwood

St. Clair
Bellerive
Cherry Hills
Meadowbrook

St. Louis
Meadowbrook
Normandie
Norwood
Greenbriar
Old Warson
Greenbriar

Triple A
Old Warson
Greenbriar
Greenbriar
Norwood
Greenbriar

Greenbriar

Greenbriar
Westborough

Two Man Championship-Open Division

Team

Jim Mason - Don Usselman
Jim Holtgrieve - John Moore
Bill Flori - Craig Spitzfaden
John Hayes - Neil Van Leeuwen
Bob Mason - Bodie Marx

Jim Holtgrieve - Bob Puhl
Bob Mason - Tim Crowley

Jim Holtgrieve - Bruce Frailey
Chas Morgan - Frank Skestone
P.J. Keeley - Mark Boyajian
Bob Mason - Jim Jackson

Don Bliss - Dave Brookerson

Jim Jackson - Virgil Bernsen

Don Bliss - Jim Plummer

Jim Jackson - Charles Fawcett
Barry Brown - Ed Schultz

P.J. Keeley - John Adams
Bob Davis - Earl Stammer

Jim Sher - Dick Dalton

Pat Keeley - John Adams
Hord Hardin - Larry Roper
Jim Leonard - Jonas Weiss *
Bob Cochran - Jim Tom Blair

Sam Davis Jr. - Charles Polk
Bob Cochran - Jim Tom Blair *
Earl Stamer - E.D. Imboden *
Ken Kreikemeier - Jim Ford *
Jim Jackson - Jim Benson

Jack Berkley - Joe Switzer *
Jim Jackson - Jim Benson

Paul Geiss - Merv Clark *
Jack Berkley - Hugh Burchfiel
Jim Jackson - Jim Benson

Jim Jackson - Jim Benson
Jack Geiss - Ed Ervasti

Jim Jackson - Jim Benson

Jim Jackson - Jim Benson

Jim Jackson - Francis Kane
Jack Behr - Jack Purdum

Runner-Up
Norwood
Glen Echo
Norwood
Sunset

St. Clair
Westborough
Sunset
Normandie

Norwood

Glen Echo
Westwood
Westborough
Westborough
Old Warson
St. Clair

Normandie

St. Louis
St. Clair

Westborough
Greenbriar

Sunset

Westborough
Westwood
Old Warson
St. Louis
Westwood
Sunset CC
Westwood

Norwood
Greenbriar
Westborough
Meadowbrook
Meadowbrook
Meadowbrook
Greenbriar
Westwood
Meadowbrook
St. Louis
Sunset

Sunset
Normandie
Norwood

Norwood

Glen Echo

St. Louis
Norwood
Westborough
St. Louis
Norwood
Meadow Brook
St. Louis
Norwood
Normandie
Meadow Brook
Norwood

Bellerive

Team

Don Bliss - Al Schmidt Jr.

Roger Wynkoop - Tim Van Galder
Jim Ruck - Bill Staples

Bill Flori - Frank Skestone

Mark Boyajian - Larry Shannahan
Jim Holtgrieve - Gene Fehlig
Charles Morgan - Bill Flori

Dave Kaercher - Andy Smith
John Johnson - Al Schmidt

Duke Johnson - Jack Powers
Richard - Randy Dalton

Jim Holtgrieve - Mick Wellington
Jim Holtgrieve - Mick Wellington
Jerry Freeland - John Pitcher
Mark Keeley - Joe Riley

Harry LeBeau - John Weiss

Sam Davis Jr. - John Otto
P.J. Keeley - Pat Keeley Jr.

Jim Holtgrieve - Bruce Frailey
Jim Jackson - Virgil Bernsen

Charls Morgan - Bud Conklin

Jim Holtgrieve - Gene Fehlig
Dick Dalton - Sid Salomon III
Joe Switzer - Bill Ely

John Otto - Sam Davis Jr.

Jim Sher - Sid Salomon IIT
Charles Morgan - Walter Paulus
Jim Sher - Dick Dalton

Gene McConnell - George Frank
Jim Jackson - Jack Donohue
Gene Fehlig - Gil Pitcher

Bob Cochran - Jim Tom Blair
Bob Cochran - Sid Salomon IIT
Bob Cochran - Sid Salomon IIT
Jim Jackson - Jack Donohue
Ben Schulein - Sid Salomon I1I
Bob Cochran - Jim Tom Blair
Bil Upthegrove - Charles Polk
Tom Hulverson - Lou Fehlig
Tom Hulverson - Henry Lutz
E.D.Imboden - Dick Kohlmann
Bob Cochran - Jim Ford

Bob Cochran - Jack Geiss

Tom Reidy - Mel Wilke

Bill Upthegrove - Thruston Pettus
Bob Cochran - Homer Baker
Jack Geiss - Allan Schmidt

Bill Upthegrove - Randy Potter
Dick Geiss - Russ Schmidt

Bob Cochran - Howard Zachritz
Bill Upthegrove - Thruston Pettus
Jack Geiss - Dr.C.P. Leydecker
Harry Pailer - Ray Riggin

Bob Cochran - Howard Zachritz

Jack Geiss - Frank Foss

Joe Switzer - Hord Hardin

0000002

Site
Bellerive
Algonquin
Sunset
Norwood
Normandie

Greenbriar

Greenbriar

Norwood
Sunset

Old Warson
Glen Echo
Sunset

Normandie

Algonquin

Meadowbrook

Sunset

Greenbriar
Forest Hills

Meadowbrook

Old Warson
Normandie
Cherry Hills
St. Louis

Greenbriar
Glen Echo
Westborough
Algonquin
Bellerive
Alonquin
Lockhaven

Old Warson
Algonquin
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
Norwood

Bellerive
Meadow Brook

Score
72
67
67
69
70

72
69

67
69
70
67
69
66

66

68
68

68
73

73

68
67
67
67

69
67
67
70
70
67
67

73
64
69
71
69
67
66

70
69



Year
1948

1947
1947

1946
1945
1945

1944

1943

Champion

Meadow Brook

Westwood
Meadow Brook

Norwood Hills

Norwood Hills

Two Man Championship-Open Division

Team

Bob Cochran - Virgil Bernsen

Jonas Weiss - Ed Solomon
Bob Cochran - Tony Peluso

Bob Cochran - Dr. C.P. Leydecker
Bob Cochran - Lt. Alf Elliott

Runner-Up
Meadow Brook
Norwood
Greenbriar

Meadow Brook
Bellerive

Greenbriar
Greenbriar Hills

Westborough

Team

Bob Cochran - Virgil Bernsen
Jack Geiss - Jack Henderson
Francis Kane - Ken Heileman

Bob Cochran - Howard Zachritz
Hord Hardin - O.K. Carter

Ken Heileman - Herb Euwer
Jim Jackson - Ken Heilemann

Dock Bockenkamp - James
Kearney Jr.

0000003

Site

Norwood

Meadow Brook
Bellerive

Westborough
Algonquin

Score

66

67
71

63
66



