

Two Man Championship-Open Division

<i>Year</i>	<i>Champion</i>	<i>Team</i>	<i>Runner-Up</i>	<i>Team</i>	<i>Site</i>	<i>Score</i>
The Jack Geiss Trophy						
2025	St Louis CC	Justin Bryant/Sam Migdal	Glen Echo CC	Michael Becker/Drew Pranger	Bellerive	63
2024	Meadowbrook	Chad Niezing/Patrick Riordan	Quincy	Andrew Boudreau/Ryan Schuenke	Greenbriar	63
2023	Lake Forest	Zach Holland/Erik Peyton	Sunset CC	Zach Decker/Dan Greiner	Sunset	69
			Meadowbrook	Brett Meeske/Steve Shuert		
			Forest Hills	Scott Lambert/David Kirkman		
			Bogey Hills	Nick Eaker/Fabian Oeschele		
2022	Algonquin GC	Shawn Jasper & Jamie Froedje	Fox Run	Andrew Gainey & Dan Marsh	St. Clair	60
2021	Westborough	Sean Brennan/Kevin Shapiro	Bogey Hills	JJ Reidelberger/Ryan Behrman	Quincy	66
2020	Old Hickory	Tony Gumper-Adam Tomicich	Lake Forest	Mark Kennon-Justin Augustein	Glen Echo	64
2019	St. Louis	Bob Gast-Ross Millman	Old Hickory	Chris Kovach-Ryan Keller	St. Clair	67
2019			Norwood Hills	Sam Migdal-Lou Brock Jr.		
2018	Old Warson	Dan Erick-Adam Stamper	Meadowbrook	Brett Meeske-Dan Kelley	Quincy	66
2017	Bogey Hills	Jeremy Heidelberg-Ryan Behrman	Old Hickory	Dan Erick-Chris Kovach	Forest Hills	67
2016	Glen Echo	Nathan Calcari-Darren Stoffel	Meadowbrook	Jack Eisenbeis-Toby Martin	St. Louis	64
2015	Rain Out				Westwood	
2014	Meadowbrook	Steve Shuert - Eli Grant	Bellerive	Phil Caster - Brian Lovett	Glen Echo	63
2014			Norwood Hills	Patrick Britt - Phil Caravia		
2014			Persimmon Wds	Joe Timpose jr. - John Hughes		
2014			Westborough	Kevin Wellington - Heath Peters		
2013	Sunset Hills	Justin Beaston - Steve Hyten	Bellerive	Brian Lovett - Phil Caster	Sunset Hills	68
2012	Norwood	David Johnson - Brian Craig	Glen Echo	Patrick Notestine Jr.-Darren Stoffel	Old Warson	65
2011	St. Louis	Bill Dewitt III - Jack Eisenbeis	Bellerive	Andy Frost - Bill Cady	Lake Forest	70
2010	Old Hawthorne	Scott Sasek - Trenton Monnig	Fox Run	Patrick Riordan - Darren Lundgren	Westborough	62
2009	Fox Run	Buddy Allen - Darren Lundgren	Sunset Hills	Kyle Viehl - Ken Highlander	Lockhaven	67
2008	Fox Run	Buddy Allen - Darren Lundgren	Sunset Hills	Joe Malench - Ken Highlander	Forest Hills	69
2007	Norwood	Skip Berkmeier - David Estes	Bogey Hills	Joff Johnson - Jeremy Reidelberger	Sunset	70
2006	Persimmon	Scott Edwards - John Hughes	Old Hickory	Terry Yake - Joe Timpone	Persimmon	66
2006			Norwood Hills	Skip Berkmeier - David Estes		
2005	Norwood	Skip Berkmeier - David Estes	Fox Run	Darrel Huisinga - Bob Klassen	Meadowbrook	67
2005			Legends	David Pfeil - Matt Hines		
2005			Players Club	Bill Behr - Don Dupske		
2005			Persimmon Wds	John Hughes - Robert Meeh		
2005			Algonquin	Jim Bennett - Dennis Walter		
2004	Norwood	Skip Berkmeier - David Estes	Bellerive	Andy Frost - Bodie Marx	Old Hickory	69
2003	St. Clair	Kevin Goalby - Ryan Florek	Lake Forest	Mel Rector - Scott Cantwell	St. Louis	67
2002	St. Clair	Ryan Florek - Joe Riley	Players Club	Bill Behr - Don Dupske	Fox Run	68
2001	St. Clair	Ryan Florek - Joe Riley	Fox Run	Don Brockman - Bill Wunderlich	Bellerive	72
2000	Bellerive	Andy Frost - Scott Thomas	Glen Echo	Tom Luber - Tim Mitchell	Glen Echo	65
1999	Sunset Hills	Ken Highlander - Scott Carson	Sunset Hills		Bogey Hills	68
1998	Sunset Hills	Ken Highlander-Paul Thalha'mr	Bellerive	Bodie Marx - Dan Leary III	Old Warson	72
1997	Lake Forest	Dave Fahrenhorst - Dan Kelley	Norwood Hills	Gary Siegfried - Bill Staples	Lake Forest	71
1997			Whitmoor	Gordon Long - Jim Staskiel		
1997			Bogey Hills	Jack Gorsuch - Dennis Osborne		
1996	Bogey Hills	Jack Gorsuch - Dennis Osborne	Meadowbrook	Mike Kootman - Bill Bender	St. Albans	68
1995	Norwood	Don Bliss - Denny Moore	Forest Hills	David Abel - Ray DeRiggi	Forest Hills	69
1994	Bellerive	Tim Crowley - Ed Costigan	Norwood Hills	Bob Beckmann - David Estes	The Legends	69
1993	Sunset	Jim Schlittler - Craig Spitzfaden	Bogey Hills	Dennis Osborne - Mike Vose	Sunset	69
1992	Bellerive	Tim Crowley - Bob Mason	St. Clair	Mark Boyajian - Don Bixby	St. Louis	70
1991	St. Clair	Mark Boyajian - Don Bixby	Sunset	Mark Erickson - Craig Spitzfaden	Lockhaven	69
1990	Lockhaven	Greg Lilly - Jack Helmkamp	Bellerive	Jim & Bob Mason	Glen Echo	67
1989	Norwood	Bill Staples - Gary Siegfried	Glen Echo	Roger Wynkoop - Jim Hodapp	Sunset Hills	68
1989			Sunset Hills	Ken Highlander - Joe Malench		
1988	Glen Echo	Roger Wynkoop - Jim Hodapp	Sunset Hills	Jim & Alex Vandiver	Cherry Hills	67
1988			Norwood	Frank Hayes - Bunky Schmidt		
The Corney Schnecko Memorial Trophy						
1987	Bogey Hills	Don Hackmann - Jim Gittleman			Bogey Hills	70

Two Man Championship-Open Division

Year	Champion	Team	Runner-Up	Team	Site	Score
1986	Greenbriar	Jim Mason - Don Usselman	Norwood	Don Bliss - Al Schmidt Jr.	Bellerive	72
1985	Westborough	Jim Holtgrieve - John Moore	Glen Echo	Roger Wynkoop - Tim Van Galder	Algonquin	67
1984	Sunset	Bill Flori - Craig Spitzfaden	Norwood	Jim Ruck - Bill Staples	Sunset	67
1983	Normandie	John Hayes - Neil Van Leeuwen	Sunset	Bill Flori - Frank Skestone	Norwood	69
1982	Bellerive	Bob Mason - Bodie Marx	St. Clair	Mark Boyajian - Larry Shannahan	Normandie	70
1982			Westborough	Jim Holtgrieve - Gene Fehlig		
1981	Westborough	Jim Holtgrieve - Bob Puhl	Sunset	Charles Morgan - Bill Flori	Greenbriar	72
1980	Bellerive	Bob Mason - Tim Crowley	Normandie	Dave Kaercher - Andy Smith	Greenbriar	69
1980			Norwood	John Johnson - Al Schmidt		
1980			Glen Echo	Duke Johnson - Jack Powers		
1979	Westborough	Jim Holtgrieve - Bruce Frailey	Westwood	Richard - Randy Dalton	Norwood	67
1978	Sunset	Chas Morgan - Frank Skestone	Westborough	Jim Holtgrieve - Mick Wellington	Sunset	69
1977	St. Clair	P.J. Keeley - Mark Boyajian	Westborough	Jim Holtgrieve - Mick Wellington	Old Warson	70
1976	Greenbriar	Bob Mason - Jim Jackson	Old Warson	Jerry Freeland - John Pitcher	Glen Echo	67
1975	Norwood	Don Bliss - Dave Brookerson	St. Clair	Mark Keeley - Joe Riley	Sunset	69
1974	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Virgil Bernsen	Normandie	Harry LeBeau - John Weiss	Normandie	66
1974			St. Louis	Sam Davis Jr. - John Otto		
1974			St. Clair	P.J. Keeley - Pat Keeley Jr.		
1974			Westborough	Jim Holtgrieve - Bruce Frailey		
1973	Norwood	Don Bliss - Jim Plummer	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Virgil Bernsen	Algonquin	66
1973			Sunset	Charls Morgan - Bud Conklin		
1973			Westborough	Jim Holtgrieve - Gene Fehlig		
1972	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Charles Fawcett	Westwood	Dick Dalton - Sid Salomon III	Meadowbrook	68
1971	Sunset Hills	Barry Brown - Ed Schultz	Old Warson	Joe Switzer - Bill Ely	Sunset	68
1971			St. Louis	John Otto - Sam Davis Jr.		
1970	St. Clair	P.J. Keeley - John Adams	Westwood	Jim Sher - Sid Salomon III	Greenbriar	68
1969	Normandie	Bob Davis - Earl Stammer	Sunset CC	Charles Morgan - Walter Paulus	Forest Hills	73
1969			Westwood	Jim Sher - Dick Dalton		
1969			Norwood	Gene McConnell - George Frank		
1968	Westwood	Jim Sher - Dick Dalton	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Jack Donohue	Meadowbrook	73
1968			Westborough	Gene Fehlig - Gil Pitcher		
1967	St. Clair	Pat Keeley - John Adams	Meadowbrook	Bob Cochran - Jim Tom Blair	Old Warson	68
1966	Bellerive	Hord Hardin - Larry Roper	Meadowbrook	Bob Cochran - Sid Salomon III	Normandie	67
1965	Cherry Hills	Jim Leonard - Jonas Weiss *	Meadowbrook	Bob Cochran - Sid Salomon III	Cherry Hills	67
1964	Meadowbrook	Bob Cochran - Jim Tom Blair	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Jack Donohue	St. Louis	67
1964			Westwood	Ben Schulein - Sid Salomon III		
1963	St. Louis	Sam Davis Jr. - Charles Polk	Meadowbrook	Bob Cochran - Jim Tom Blair	Greenbriar	69
1962	Meadowbrook	Bob Cochran - Jim Tom Blair *	St. Louis	Bil Upthegrove - Charles Polk	Glen Echo	67
1961	Normandie	Earl Stamer - E.D. Imboden *	Sunset	Tom Hulverson - Lou Fehlig	Westborough	67
1960	Norwood	Ken Kreikemeier - Jim Ford *	Sunset	Tom Hulverson - Henry Lutz	Algonquin	70
1959	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Jim Benson	Normandie	E.D.Imboden - Dick Kohlmann	Bellerive	70
1958	Old Warson	Jack Berkley - Joe Switzer *	Norwood	Bob Cochran - Jim Ford	Alonquin	67
1957	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Jim Benson	Norwood	Bob Cochran - Jack Geiss	Lockhaven	67
1957			Glen Echo	Tom Reidy - Mel Wilke		
1957			St. Louis	Bill Upthegrove - Thruston Pettus		
1956	Triple A	Paul Geiss - Merv Clark *	Norwood	Bob Cochran - Homer Baker	Old Warson	73
1955	Old Warson	Jack Berkley - Hugh Burchfiel	Westborough	Jack Geiss - Allan Schmidt	Algonquin	64
1954	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Jim Benson	St. Louis	Bill Upthegrove - Randy Potter	St. Louis	69
1953	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Jim Benson	Norwood	Dick Geiss - Russ Schmidt	St. Louis	71
1952	Norwood	Jack Geiss - Ed Ervasti	Meadow Brook	Bob Cochran - Howard Zachritz	St. Louis	69
1951	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Jim Benson	St. Louis	Bill Upthegrove - Thruston Pettus	St. Louis	67
1950	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Jim Benson	Norwood	Jack Geiss - Dr.C.P. Leydecker	Norwood	66
1950			Normandie	Harry Pailer - Ray Riffin		
1949	Greenbriar	Jim Jackson - Francis Kane	Meadow Brook	Bob Cochran - Howard Zachritz	Bellerive	70
1948	Westborough	Jack Behr - Jack Purdum	Norwood	Jack Geiss - Frank Foss	Meadow Brook	69
1948			Bellerive	Joe Switzer - Hord Hardin		

Two Man Championship-Open Division

<i>Year</i>	<i>Champion</i>	<i>Team</i>	<i>Runner-Up</i>	<i>Team</i>	<i>Site</i>	<i>Score</i>
1948			Meadow Brook	Bob Cochran - Virgil Bernsen		
1947	Meadow Brook	Bob Cochran - Virgil Bernsen	Norwood	Jack Geiss - Jack Henderson	Norwood	66
1947			Greenbriar	Francis Kane - Ken Heileman		
1946	Westwood	Jonas Weiss - Ed Solomon	Meadow Brook	Bob Cochran - Howard Zachritz	Meadow Brook	67
1945	Meadow Brook	Bob Cochran - Tony Peluso	Bellerive	Hord Hardin - O.K. Carter	Bellerive	71
1945			Greenbriar	Ken Heileman - Herb Euwer		
1944	Norwood Hills	Bob Cochran - Dr. C.P. Leydecker	Greenbriar Hills	Jim Jackson - Ken Heilemann	Westborough	63
1943	Norwood Hills	Bob Cochran - Lt. Alf Elliott	Westborough	Dock Bockenkamp - James Kearney Jr.	Algonquin	66